6.1.04	A658	11, 5	D111 Heca		
	12-09-	2004	ET	Orne / Docket No. 8007-1066  O.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Masayuki KONOUCHI     Tetsuji HIRANO     Nobuharu HISANO	10289	8006 2. Name a Name: Address:	nd address of ro Ube Industries 1978-96, Oaza Ube-shi Yamaguchi		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  Yes No  Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Execution Date: May 10, 2004	Merger Change of Name	Additional nam	<b>755-8633 Japan</b> e(s) and address( ☑ No	es) a tached?	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent</li><li>This document is being filed with a ne</li><li>A. Patent Application No(s)</li></ul>	ew application, the exe	ecution date of B.	the application i Patent No(s).	s: <b>Ma</b>	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297		tional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge as is a true copy of the original doc  Yolanda Reynolds  Name of Person Signing			Spille	t and any attached copy  Fune 1, 2004  Date	
	pages including cover	r sheet, attachr			

Y&T June 1, 2004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,		
	Masavuki KINOUCHI. T	Petsuji HIRANO, Nobuharu HISANO
	<del></del>	
	erred to as "applicant(s)", ha	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in
(a)	for which an application fo	or a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No,
(b)	for which an application fo	or a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS, Ube Industries,	Ltd.
		shi, Ube-shi, YAMAGUCHI 755-8633 JAPAN
whereof is a presents, do the said inverpetents which the use and may be grant assignment a Applie	acknowledged, and other (es) hereby sell, assign and ention in the United States as the may be granted therefore behoof of its legal represented, as fully and entirely as and sale not been made.	
Date May 10	0, 2004	Masayahi Kinouchin
		(signature) (Masayuki KINOUCHI)
Date May 10	0, 2004	Jetouji Idisano (signature) (Tetsuji HIRANO)
Date May 10	2, 2004	nobuharu Hisano
_		(signature)(Nobuharu HISANO)
Date	)	(signature)
Date	)	(signature)

**RECORDED: 06/01/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0039